# OP \$90.00 235706

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM301694

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/03/2009

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Country Club Bank, N.A.		04/03/2009	State Member Bank: MISSOURI

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Norbank	
Street Address:	1 Ward Parkway	
City:	Kansas City	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	64112	
Entity Type:	State Member Bank: MISSOURI	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2357063	
Registration Number:	2359688	COUNTRY CLUB BANK
Registration Number:	3555668	COUNTRY CLUB TRUST COMPANY

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 9135494646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 913-549-4700

**Email:** ekdkdocket@kcpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: James J. Kernell

**Address Line 1:** 8900 State Line Road, Suite 500

Address Line 4: Leawood, KANSAS 66206

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4260.000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James J. Kernell
SIGNATURE:	/James J. Kernell/
DATE SIGNED:	04/16/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** source=Merger#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005261 FRAME: 0971 Jeremiah W. (Jay) Nixon Governor State of Missouri



Department of Insurance Financial Institutions and Professional Registration John M. Huff, Director

#### **DIVISION OF FINANCE**

301 West High Street, Room 630 P.O. Box 716 Jefferson City, MO 65102-0716 (573) 751-3242 (573) 751-9192 FAX www.missouri-finance.org

April 3, 2009

# TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The Deputy\_Commissioner\_of.Finance approved\_the\_agreement to merge COUNTRY CLUB BANK, N. A., Shawnee Mission, Johnson County, Kansas, with and into NORBANK, North Kansas City, Clay County, Missouri, Charter No. 1425 (the surviving bank), under the Articles of Agreement of NORBANK, with the main banking house of the surviving bank to be located at 414 Nichols Road, Kansas City, Jackson County, Missouri. Since it was determined that aforesaid banks were wholly owned by the same bank holding company, the merger took effect immediately upon close of business on April 3, 2009. Pursuant to the agreement of merger, the surviving bank was issued a trust company charter under Charter No. 342 and renamed COUNTRY CLUB BANK.

Deputy Commissioner

/rmt

TRADEMARK
REFL: 005261 FRAME: 0972

RECORDED: 04/16/2014